1-866-9-OHMITE • Int’l 1-847-258-0300 • Fax 1-847-574-7522 • www.ohmite.com • info@ohmite.com178
  Surface  Thermal
 Heatsink Area Weight Resistance*
 Part Number (in2/mm2) (oz/g) (°C/W)
  R2V-CT2-38E 21 / 13,579 0.92 / 26 9.8
  R2A-CT2-38E 21 / 13,579 0.92 / 26 8.6
  R2V-CT4-38E 21 / 13,579 1.02 / 29 9.8
 R2A-CT4-38E 21 / 13,579 1.02 / 29 8.6
 R2V-CT6-38E 21 / 13,579 1.02 / 29 9.8
 R2A-CT6-38E 21 / 13,579 1.02 / 29 8.6
*Free convection at 15W
Ohmite’s R2 Series (patent pending) heatsink pro-
vides a large surface area along with our C Series
clipping mechanism to attach to a TO-220, TO-247,
or TO-264 package. The self-aligning features of the
clip assure secure attachment and enhanced thermal
performance. Because no screws are required for
device mounting, additional fins can be added to the
rear side of the heatsink for increased total surface
area in a more compact space.
F E AT U R E S
•	Reduced Assembly Cost: C Series camming clips
make fasteners and fixtures obsolete, along with
stray metal filings from tapped holes.
•	Maximum Repeatability: clamping force of the clip
is not degraded by repeated loading and unloading.
•	Maximum Heat Transfer per Unit Space: maximum
surface area per unit volume and consistent mount-
ing force reduces thermal resistance
•	Maximum Resistance to Shock and Vibration: light
weight, resilient clips lock the component in place
and are highly resistant to shock and vibration
•	Maximum Reliability: helps prevent short circuits
by eliminating metal particles from thread tapping
•	RoHS compliant
R2 Series
For TO-220, TO-247, and TO-264
 chARAcTERiST icS
Heat Sink Aluminum Alloy 6063-T5 or Equivalent with either degreased or black anodized
finish
Spring Clip Music Wire, Per ASTM A228 with bright nickel plating
Solder Foot Cold-rolled Steel, Per ASTM A-366 with pure tin over copper strike. RoHS compli-
ant
Interface Thermal Resistance for improvement, use thermal joint compound, 0.005 Grafoil (TGon 800 by Laird),
or phase change material (Hi-Flow by Bergquist)
Insulator (Optional) Sil-Pad 900-S, K6 800-S and K10
SERiES SPEciF icAT iONS
(continued)
1-866-9-OHMITE • Int’l 1-847-258-0300 • Fax 1-847-574-7522 • www.ohmite.com • info@ohmite.com 179
hEAT D iSSiPAT iON
R2 Series
For TO-220, TO-247, and TO-264
DimENSiONS
hOw TO ORDER
TO-247 with no thermal
interface material 300100 200 600400 500 900700 800
Heat Dissipated (watts)
0
420 1086 16 181412
40
20
20
100
120
140
160
0 1000
Air Velocity (ft./min.)
60
80
2.5
1.5
0.5
0
2
1
3
3.5
T
h
er
m
al
 R
es
is
ta
n
ce
C
as
e
to
 A
m
b
ie
n
t
 (
°C
/W
)
C
as
e
T
em
p
 R
is
e
A
b
o
ve
A
m
b
ie
n
t
in
 F
re
e
A
ir
 (
°C
)
Holes on PCB
ø0.05" typ.
(1.3mm)
2x ø0.08" ±.01
(2.0mm)
1.38" ±.02
(35.2mm)
0.80" ±.01
(20.3mm)
0.18" ±.01
(4.6mm)
0.87" ±.01
(22.0mm)
1.5" ±.02
(38.0mm)
0.14" ±.025
(3.6mm)
1.44" ±.02
(36.5mm)
0.39" ±.01
(10.0mm)
CT2: 0.55" ±.02
(14mm)
CT4 & CT6:
0.71" ±.02 (18mm)
CT4 & CT6: 0.69" ±.02 (17.6mm)
CT2: 0.47" ±.02 (11.9mm)
Solder lead protrusion over PCB
meets class 2 or 3 of IPC 610 STD
CT4 & CT6: 0.69" ±.01 (17.6mm)
CT2: 0.47" ±.01 (11.9mm)
R 2 V - C T 2 - 3 8 E
Series
R2
Clip
C = camming clip
Height
(mm)
Finish
A = black anodized
V = degreased
Package
T2 = TO220
T4 = TO247
T6 = TO264
RoHS
Compliant
rev 4/19-1
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Heat Sinks category:
Click to view products by  Ohmite manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
581102B00000G  656-15ABPE  657-20ABPNE  7020B-TC12-MTG  73452PPBA  7G0011A  PF720G  A22-4026  HAH10L  HF20  1542616-1
HS-2506-F1  HS-87M0-F2  218-40CTE3  25-7520  SW50-4G  253-122ABE-22  PSC22CB  CLP212SG  CLP-7701G  HAA083  HAF10L
HAQ10T  D10100-28  TO5-002D  BDN183CBA01  3-21053-4  32438  TX0506-1B  TX1806B  LAE66A3CB  WA-DT2-101E  511-3U
73381PPBA  73403PPBA  7G0047C  COMX-440-HSP  510-12M  D10650-40T5  V8511 Y  APF40-40-13CB/A01  780653U04500G  ATS-
54310K-C2-R0  FK 216 CB SA  FK 231 SA 220  648-51AB  657-20ABPESC  2341BG  679-25AG  FK225 SA L1